
 
 

 
August 2017 
 
Dear Ministers, 
 
RE:  EMHC 4pm English Mass 
 
Our Lord & Blessed Virgin have done great things for us! Please Pray the Rosary! 
 
Enclosed is your September and October schedules for the Extraordinary 
Ministers.  Please check it over now & highlight your scheduled Masses! 
 
We are happily waiting for our new church to be Dedicated so we can start to serve 
at Mass in our new Church, St. Rose of Lima.  It should be the end of October and if 
so, some of those schedules might have to be changed so look for an email from 
me within the last 2 weeks of October. 
Looking forward to the Dedication of our new church which will be during the week 
with the Bishop.   All are welcome! 
 
We are going a Conference tomorrow that the Diocese is sponsoring for 
Eucharistic Ministers and I will get back to you if we learn any new ideas or 
changes that might be brought up. 
 
Remember when fewer people are at the Mass especially on Holydays there might 
only be 2 chalices used instead of 4 & then we only need 2-3 people not 6. 
 
I would like to Thank the Leaders who ask others in Mass to fill in when someone 
scheduled is not there.  Maybe we should have a buddy system and each of you 
could call another to be sure they will be coming and ask if they received their 
months Schedule.  I always have extra Schedules in the Sacristy in the English 
White Binder. Help yourself!  
Call me if the time you were scheduled needs to be changed or leave a message & I 
will call you back the same day. 
 
As the new church year begins this will be the year of the Eucharist announced by 
Pope Francis.  
 
Blessings to you & your families, 
 
Audrey Lauer, EMHC Coordinator  
atacres@brighthouse.com 
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SEPTEMBER 2017 
EXTRAORDINARY MINISTERS:         

4:00 PM    
                       

LOC DATE NAME 

1    C 9/02/17 JACKIE KINARD, LEADER 
2   H  MADONNA LAKHAN 
3   C  FRITZ JOSE MONDE 
4   H  NILDA OLIVIERI 
5   C  RICK AGAPITO 
6   C  SHEILA ANDERSON 

LOC DATE NAME 

1    C 9/9/17 BILL HERMAN, LEADER 
2   H  MARIE RAMOS 
3   C  BARBARA HERMAN 
4   H  SAM MCHARG 
5   C  ELVITA SERAT 
6   C  FELICITA CRUZ 

LOC DATE NAME 

1    C 9/16/17 MARIE TSE, LEADER 
2   H  GRACE LAM 
3   C  JOANNE HAMILTON 
4   H  ALFREDO MEJIA 
5   C  FRITZ JOSE MONDE 
6   C  NILDA OLIVIERI 

LOC DATE NAME 

1    C 9/23/17 AUDREY LAUER, LEADER 
2   H  ELBERT PAGAN 
3   C  AUREA PAGAN 
4   H  RICK AGAPITO 
5   C  FELICITA CRUZ 
6   C  ALFREDO MEJIA 
  NAME 

1    C 9/30/17 SHEILA ANDERSON, LEADER 
2   H  BILL HERMAN 
3   C  MADONNA LAKHAN 
4   H  SAM MCHARG 
5   C  BARBARA HERMAN 
6   C  MARIA TSE 
   

September Ministies 4 pm         

  
             
     



 
OCTOBER 2017 

EXTRAORDINARY MINISTERS:         
4:00 PM    

                       
LOC DATE NAME 

1    C 10/07/17 BARBARA HERMAN, LEADER 
2   H  BILL HERMAN 
3   C  RAY BRENNAN 
4   H  GRACE LAM 
5   C  MARY ANN SAYO 
6   C  RICK AGAPITO 

LOC DATE NAME 
1    C 10/14/17 FELICITA CRUZ 
2   H  SHEILA ANDERSON 
3   C  FRITZ JOSE MONDE 
4   H  JACKIE KINARD 
5   C  ELVITA SERAT 
6   C  ALFREDO MEJIA 

LOC DATE NAME 
1    C 10/21/17 SAM MCHARG, LEADER 
2   H  RAY BRENNAN 
3   C  JOANNE HAMILTON 
4   H  BILL HERMAN 
5   C  BARBARA HERMAN 
6   C  AUDREY LAUER 

LOC DATE NAME 
1    C 10/28/17 NILDA OLIVIERI, LEADER               (WE MIGHT BE IN NEW CHURCH 
2   H  ELBERT PAGAN                                    SUBJECTED TO CHANGES) 
3   C  AUREA PAGAN 
4   H  MARIA RAMOS 
5   C  MARIA TSE 
6   C  MADONNA LAKHAN 
   
1    C   
2   H   
3   C   
4   H   
5   C   
6   C   
   

October Ministies 4 pm         

           



 


